

PRESS RELEASE on 3 February 2025

Jonas Lindholm joins Arctic Minerals' Advisory Board

Arctic Minerals AB (publ) ("Arctic Minerals" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that Jonas Lindholm, an experienced Swedish-Australian entrepreneur and international business facilitator, has joined the Company's Advisory Board.

With over 20 years of extensive experience in creating new business, mainly in Australia and Sweden, Jonas Lindholm has consistently demonstrated proficiency in managing intricate relationships with government officials, corporate executives, and financial institutions, which has been instrumental in facilitating large-scale capital raising initiatives.

Arctic Minerals Director, Peter George, commented:

"I am very pleased that we have been able to attract Jonas to join the Company's Advisory Board. He is very well connected within political and financial circles and brings an energetic approach to the important task of building up Arctic Minerals' network both within the Nordics and from outside."

In addition to Jonas Lindholm, Arctic Minerals' recently established Advisory Board comprises Lars-Eric Aaro (previous CEO of LKAB), Duncan Large (international geologist) and Erik Lundstam (international geologist). All are prominent, highly experienced, and well-regarded European based businessman and technical experts with extensive resources sector, and broader industry, networks in Europe and the Nordics in particular.

The Advisory Board substantially strengthens Arctic Minerals' position in the Nordics, with the committee members' collective corporate, technical and operating expertise plus extensive business and government networks greatly assisting the Company as it focuses on rapidly advancing its strong project portfolio.

Certified Advisor

UB Corporate Finance Oy, of Helsinki, Finland, (<u>www.unitedbankers.fi</u>) is the Company's Certified Advisor on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm.

Other

The Company's shares are listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market, Stockholm under the trade designation "ARCT".



For further information

see the Company's website at <u>www.arcticminerals.se</u> or contact:

Peter George, Director (+61) 3 4073 1012 peter.george@arcticminerals.se

About Arctic Minerals

Arctic Minerals is a Nordic mineral exploration company exploring for copper, gold and battery metals in the Nordics. Håll dig uppdaterad om den senaste utvecklingen för Arctic Minerals via Bolagets sociala medier på X, Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram and YouTube.

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 01.00 p.m. CET on 3 February 2025.